

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP & MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

State: AK  
County: DENALI

DENALI NATIONAL PARK AND PRESERVE

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

By: Julee McTaggart

Date: 03/27/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed:  /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title:  Contracting Officer

Date:  4/9/08

Contract Awarded to:  D & L Construction Co., Inc.

Date:  4/24/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Alaska Excavating, LLC HC 89 Box 5606 Willow, AK 99688	( 2,401,807.70 )	<b>No</b>
D & L Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 810 Cooper Landing, AK 99572	2,771,890.00	
Ahtna Construction 240 E. Tudor Rd. Ste 200 Anchorage, AK 99503	( 2,870,477.41 )	<b>No</b>
Wolverine Supply, Inc. 5099 E. Blue Lupine Dr. Wasilla, AK 99654	3,046,541.75	
NorthStar Paving & Construction, In 35743 Kenai Spur Hwy., Ste. A Soldotna, AK 99669	4,274,470.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,771,965.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	ALL	230,000.00	230,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		190,000.00	190,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		318,500.00	318,500.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270,000.00	270,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	ALL	160,000.00	160,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		54,000.00	54,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		101,250.00	101,250.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	ALL	28,000.00	28,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		88,000.00	88,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		40,500.00	40,500.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,000.00	90,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	ALL	42,000.00	42,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		23,250.00	23,250.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		40,500.00	40,500.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		13,000.00	13,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		4,725.00	4,725.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	5,550.0	4.20	23,310.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		15.00	83,250.00
		Ahtna Construction		19.60	108,780.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		4.05	22,477.50
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		5.00	27,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	55,500.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		90.00	9,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		1,650.00	165,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		175.50	17,550.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	6.909	9,300.00	64,253.70
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		10,000.00	69,090.00
		Ahtna Construction		19,756.84	136,500.01
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		6,750.00	46,635.75
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		15,000.00	103,635.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	34,545.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	10	1,800.00	18,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		1,900.00	19,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		9,200.00	92,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		1,687.50	16,875.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		750.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	15,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	28,800.0	6.25	180,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		21.00	604,800.00
		Ahtna Construction		9.81	282,528.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		12.83	369,504.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		12.00	345,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	576,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	1,050	12.50	13,125.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		40.00	42,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		18.96	19,908.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		16.20	17,010.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		15.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	42,000.00
20410-0000	CUYD	SELECT BORROW			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	1,050.0	28.00	29,400.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		51.00	53,550.00
		Ahtna Construction		21.00	22,050.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		49.95	52,447.50
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		50.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	42,000.00
20466-0000	CUYD	CONSERVE AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	3,150	11.00	34,650.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		15.00	47,250.00
		Ahtna Construction		8.65	27,247.50
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		16.20	51,030.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		10.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	63,000.00
20701-0800	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	1,050	3.80	3,990.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		4.00	4,200.00
		Ahtna Construction		8.19	8,599.50
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		4.05	4,252.50
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		1.50	1,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,200.00
20701-1100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	2,750	4.20	11,550.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		4.00	11,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		6.37	17,517.50
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		5.40	14,850.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		1.50	4,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	11,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20705-1000	SQYD	INSULATION BOARD, POLYSTYRENE FOAM (1.5-INCH DEPTH)			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	1,900	44.00	83,600.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		21.00	39,900.00
		Ahtna Construction		47.39	90,041.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		21.60	41,040.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		11.00	20,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	95,000.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	7,000	8.20	57,400.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		2.00	14,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		36.00	252,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		2.70	18,900.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		5.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	28,000.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	1,600	156.00	249,600.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		140.00	224,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		96.00	153,600.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		270.00	432,000.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		200.00	320,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	144,000.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	7,150	62.00	443,300.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		39.00	278,850.00
		Ahtna Construction		17.07	122,050.50
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		47.25	337,837.50
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		75.00	536,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	286,000.00
40301-0300	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GRADING C			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	1,750	140.00	245,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		157.00	274,750.00
		Ahtna Construction		192.14	336,245.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		202.50	354,375.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		250.00	437,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	262,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	165.0	83.00	13,695.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		180.00	29,700.00
		Ahtna Construction		125.00	20,625.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		108.00	17,820.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		100.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	24,750.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	50	135.00	6,750.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		220.00	11,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		150.00	7,500.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		175.50	8,775.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		150.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	10,000.00
60201-1800	LNFT	84-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	820.0	300.00	246,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		450.00	369,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		325.00	266,500.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		399.60	327,672.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		1,000.00	820,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	287,000.00
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	320.0	83.00	26,560.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		260.00	83,200.00
		Ahtna Construction		36.34	11,628.80
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		162.00	51,840.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		50.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	25,600.00
62201-0250	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	40	136.00	5,440.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		140.00	5,600.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		189.00	7,560.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0700	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY FRONTEND BUCKET, 10 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM CAPACITY BACKHOE BUCKET, 90 HP			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	40	150.00	6,000.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		181.00	7,240.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		162.00	6,480.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	7,200.00
62201-1000	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	40	160.00	6,400.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		250.00	10,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		187.38	7,495.20
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		216.00	8,640.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	7,200.00
62201-1650	HOUR	BULLDOZER, UNIVERSAL BLADE, 170HP MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	40	160.00	6,400.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		250.00	10,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		190.00	7,600.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		270.00	10,800.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	7,600.00
62201-2800	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	20	160.00	3,200.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		280.00	5,600.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		195.75	3,915.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	3,600.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	40	85.00	3,400.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		72.00	2,880.00
		Ahtna Construction		68.00	2,720.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		94.50	3,780.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62405-0400	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	7,050	3.00	21,150.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		2.00	14,100.00
		Ahtna Construction		13.62	96,021.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		16.20	114,210.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		1.50	10,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	105,750.00
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID YELLOW			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	18,000	0.40	7,200.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		0.58	10,440.00
		Ahtna Construction		2.00	36,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		2.70	48,600.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		5.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	18,000.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	2	300.00	600.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		800.00	1,600.00
		Ahtna Construction		1,800.00	3,600.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		675.00	1,350.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		100.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
63502-1250	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	30	21.00	630.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		125.00	3,750.00
		Ahtna Construction		250.00	7,500.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		47.25	1,417.50
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		25.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	90	106.00	9,540.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		250.00	22,500.00
		Ahtna Construction		325.00	29,250.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		74.25	6,682.50
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		50.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,500.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/09/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(18)

Project Name: 4 MILE SLUMP &amp; MP 4.5 AUFEIS SECTION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	16	24.00	384.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		100.00	1,600.00
		Ahtna Construction		225.00	3,600.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		202.50	3,240.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		60.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,600.00
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	40	24.00	960.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		Ahtna Construction		225.00	9,000.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		270.00	10,800.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	120.0	23.00	2,760.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		90.00	10,800.00
		Ahtna Construction		81.67	9,800.40
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		162.00	19,440.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		20.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	6,000.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Alaska Excavating, LLC	1,040.0	89.00	92,560.00
		D & L Construction Company, Inc.		67.00	69,680.00
		Ahtna Construction		72.00	74,880.00
		Wolverine Supply, Inc.		87.75	91,260.00
		NorthStar Paving & Construction, In		75.00	78,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	65,520.00